SPRINGVALE TOWNSHIP 8198 E. Mitchell Rd. Petoskey, MI 49770 (231) 347-3077

ELECTION NOTICE: School Proposal

ELECTORS: To the qualified voters of Springvale Township

ELECTION DATE: Tuesday, November 7, 2023

ELECTION TIME: 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

PLACE OF ELECTION: Springvale Township Hall 8198 E. Mitchell Rd. Petoskey, MI 49770

PURPOSE: To fund Public Schools of Petoskey, Emmet and Charlevoix Counties.

Signature of Clerk: _____ Date: _____

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA).

The Springvale Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting or public hearing upon 30-day notice to the Springvale Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Springvale Township Board by writing or calling:

> Patricia McCune 8198 East Mitchell Road Petoskey, Michigan 497770 (231) 347-3077 (231) 347-0526